Form 10-300 (July 1969) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

## NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES INVENTORY - NOMINATION FORM

STATE:	
COUNTY:	
FOR NPS USE ON	1LY
ENTRY NUMBER	DATE

(Type all entries - complete applicable sections)							
0.1000	AME						
1	COMMON:						
_	Calton-Hurlber	rt				15	
1	AND/OR HISTORIC:						
1	McLeroy-Calton-	-Hurlbert					
-	OCATION						
	STREET AND NUMBER:						
	431 Sanford Aver	iue		1-3-1-1		41.49	
1	Eufaula						
	STATE		CODE	COUNTY:			CODE
1	Alabama			Barbo	nir		W.13.404.180
	LASSIFICATION						
T	CATEGORY		OWNERSHIP		STATUS	ACC	ESSIBLE
L	(Check One)		OWNERSHIP		314103	TO TH	HE PUBLIC
1	District X Building	☐ Public	Public Acquisit	ion: N/A	Cocupied	Ye	
1	☐ Site ☐ Structure	□ Private	☐ In Pro	cess	☐ Unoccupied		estricted
	□ Object	☐ Both	☐ Being	Considered	Preservation wa	ork _	nrestricted
					in progress	□ No	,
1	PRESENT USE (Check One or )	More as Appropriate)					
	☐ Agricultural ☐ G	overnment	Park		☐ Transportation	Com	nments
1	☐ Commercial ☐ In	- Contract C	- 11117-111111	ence	Other (Specify)		
		- Contract C	- 11117-111111	ence	Other (Specify)		
100	☐ Educational ☐ M	ndustrial X	X Private Reside	ence –	Other (Specify)		
0	☐ Educational ☐ M	ndustrial X	X Private Reside	ence	Other (Specify)		
	☐ Educational ☐ M ☐ Entertainment ☐ M	ndustrial X	X Private Reside	ence	Other (Specify)		
T	Bducational MM Entertainment MM WNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. James D. Hu	ndustrial X	X Private Residence Religious Scientific	_			
T	☐ Educational ☐ M ☐ Entertainment ☐ M  WNER OF PROPERTY	ndustrial X	X Private Residence Religious Scientific	_			
1 2	Educational M Entertainment M WNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford	ndustrial X	X Private Residence Religious Scientific	ou Calto	on		
1 2	Educational MM Entertainment MM WHER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford CITY OR TOWN:	ndustrial X	X Private Residence Religious Scientific	_	on		CODE
1 2 0	Educational M Entertainment M WNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula	ndustrial X	X Private Residence Religious Scientific	ou Calto	on		CODE
1 2 6	Educational M Entertainment M WNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula OCATION OF LEGAL DESC	ndustrial X dilitary     liseum     arlbert-Nee	X Private Residence Religious Scientific Letty Lo	ou Calto	on Dama		CODE
1 2 6	Educational MM Entertainment MM WNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula OCATION OF LEGAL DESC	cription	X Private Residence Religious Scientific Letty Lo	ou Calto	on oama		
1 2 2	Educational M Entertainment M WNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula OCATION OF LEGAL DESC	cription	X Private Residence Religious Scientific Letty Lo	ou Calto	on oama	bama	
1 2 0	Educational M Entertainment M WNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Office of Prob	cription	X Private Residence Religious Scientific Letty Lo	ou Calto	on oama	bama	
- 2 - E	Educational M Entertainment M WNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula OCATION OF LEGAL DESC	cription	X Private Residence Religious Scientific Letty Lo	ou Calto	on oama	bama	36027
- 2 - E	Educational MEDICAL ME	cription	X Private Residence Religious Scientific Letty Lo	ou Calto    STATE:   Alab  p. 271-N Sounty-E	on oama	bama	
1 2 2 1 1 H 10	Educational MEDICAL ME	cription	X Private Residence Religious Scientific Letty Lo	ou Calto    STATE:   Alab   P. 271-N   STATE	on Dama Nov. 1882 Sufaula, Ala	bama	36027
THO E	Eufaula OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Office of Prob STREET AND NUMBER:  Broad Street CITY OR TOWN:  Cufaula,	CRIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Dec	X Private Residence Religious Scientific Letty Lo	ou Calto    STATE:   Alab  p. 271-N Sounty-E	on Dama Nov. 1882 Sufaula, Ala	bama	36027
THE R	Educational MEDICAL ME	CRIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Dec	X Private Residence Religious Scientific Letty Lo	ou Calto    STATE:   Alab   P. 271-N   STATE	on Dama Nov. 1882 Sufaula, Ala	bama	36027
THE R	Entertainment MN  WNER OF PROPERTY  OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu  STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford  CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula  OCATION OF LEGAL DESC  COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF  Office of Prob  STREET AND NUMBER:  Broad Street  CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula,  EPRESENTATION IN EXIST  TITLE OF SURVEY:	CRIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Decate Judge, I	X Private Residence Religious Scientific Letty Lo	ou Calto    STATE:   Alab   P. 271-N   STATE	on Dama Nov. 1882 Sufaula, Ala	bama	36027
THO ER	Entertainment MENTER OF PROPERTY  WHER OF PROPERTY  OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu  STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford  CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula  OCATION OF LEGAL DESC  COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF  Office of Prob  STREET AND NUMBER:  Broad Street  CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula,  EPRESENTATION IN EXIST  TITLE OF SURVEY:  Historic Eufaul  DATE OF SURVEY:  197	CRIPTION DEEDS, ETC: December 1 Judge, 1	X Private Residence Religious Scientific Letty Lo	ou Calto    STATE:   Alab   P. 271-N   STATE	on lov.1882 Sufaula, Ala	bama	36027
THO ER	Entertainment MENTER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Office of Prob STREET AND NUMBER: Broad Street CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula, EPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY: Historic Eufaul	CRIPTION DEEDS, ETC: December 1 Judge, 1	X Private Residence Religious Scientific  Letty Lo ed BookA Barbour C	ou Calto    STATE:   Alab    P. 271-N   STATE   Alab	on lov.1882 Sufaula, Ala		36027
THO ER	Entertainment MN  WNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Office of Prob STREET AND NUMBER:  Broad Street CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula, EPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY:  Historic Eufaul DATE OF SURVEY: DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RE	CRIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Dee ate Judge, I	X Private Residence Religious Scientific  Letty Lo ed BookA Barbour C	ou Calto    STATE:   Alab    P. 271-N   STATE   Alab	on lov.1882 Sufaula, Ala		36027
THO ER	Entertainment MN  WNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Office of Prob STREET AND NUMBER:  Broad Street CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula, EPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY:  Historic Eufaul DATE OF SURVEY:  Carnegie Librar STREET AND NUMBER:	CRIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Decate Judge, I	X Private Residence Religious Scientific  Letty Lo ed BookA Barbour C	ou Calto    STATE:   Alab    P. 271-N   STATE   Alab	on lov.1882 Sufaula, Ala		36027
THO ER	Entertainment MN  WNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Office of Prob STREET AND NUMBER: Broad Street CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula, EPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY:  Historic Eufaul DATE OF SURVEY: Carnegie Librar STREET AND NUMBER: Carnegie Librar STREET AND NUMBER: 217 N. Eufaula	CRIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Decate Judge, I	X Private Residence Religious Scientific  Letty Lo ed BookA Barbour C	ou Calto    STATE:   Alab    STATE     Alab    State	on lov.1882 Sufaula, Ala		36027
THO ER	Entertainment MN  WNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. James D. Hu STREET AND NUMBER:  431 Sanford CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Office of Prob STREET AND NUMBER:  Broad Street CITY OR TOWN:  Eufaula, EPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY:  Historic Eufaul DATE OF SURVEY:  Carnegie Librar STREET AND NUMBER:	CRIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Decate Judge, I	X Private Residence Religious Scientific  Letty Lo ed BookA Barbour C	ou Calto    STATE:   Alab    P. 271-N   STATE   Alab	on  Jama  Jov. 1882  Sufaula, Ala  ama		36027

C	n
r	п
Г	п
-	-
2	
u	
-	+
7	
C	
(	
-	1
-	-
C	
2	
U	2

7.	DESCRIPTION							
					(Check One)	MINISTER DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACT	**************************************	THE PERSON NAMED IN
	COMPLETION	☐ Excellent	Good	☐ Fair	☐ Deteriorated	Ruins	☐ Unexposed	
	CONDITION		(Check On	ie)		(Che	ck One)	
		K Alter	red	☐ Unaltered	1	Moved	TA Original Site	

DESCRIBE THE PRESENT AND ORIGINAL (if known) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

The Southern Cottage-Type house is appealing in its simplicity and clarity of line. The Clapboard exterior with its hip roof, brick pallared foundation and porch across the front has had few alterations since it was built. There is a porch across the entire front with six slender columns which have wooden lace brackets on each side.

The original house had four rooms with a central hall. Each room still measures 20'x20'. A kitchen under separate roof and an enclosed rear porch are part of the original. The ceilings are 14' and the floors are random width pine. Full length windows and five working fireplaces with interior chimneys add to the charm. Double Front Doors surrounded by Lights and a Transom are matched by doors opening to rear porch from the central hall.

Unadorned  $9\frac{1}{2}$ " Baseboards and Molding are still intact as are the China Doorknobs.

One wing with bedroom and bath was added in the late 1890's, but it blends with the original.

The Root Cellar under the house was used as a "cooler" or storage for vegetables and meat.

	0
П	П
П	П
-	-
2	2
	^
-	4
7	U
c	=
0	7
-	+
-	-
C	>
2	2
U	2

MAJOR I	BIBLIOGRAPHICAL RE	FERENCES					
12 0 0					Southern Archite		
ruoi	ished by the	: Euraura	neri	ta	age Association	1972	
CEOCE	APHICAL DATA			There		aturiu at	
L	ATITUDE AND LONGITU			0	LATITUDE AND LON DEFINING THE CENTER		
CORNER	LATITUDE	LONGITUD	E	R	LATITUDE	LONGITUD	E
	Degrees Minutes Seconds				Degrees Minutes Seconds		
NW	0	0 ,	"		0	0 ,	
NE	0	0 ,	*	1	3/ 53 35	85 09	a
SE	0 , ,		•				
APPROXI	MATE ACREAGE OF NON	INATED PROPER	TY:	-			
				LA	PPING STATE OR COUNTY B	DUNDARIES	
STATE:			CODE	1	COUNTY		COD
STATE:			CODE	-	COUNTY		COD
STATE:			CODE	-	COUNTY		COD
STATE:			CODE	10	COUNTY:		CODI
				1			
Eufa STREET	ATION  LULA Heritage AND NUMBER:  N. Eufaula Av	Associati		V	ED BY:	9-1-81	
CITY OR				5	TATE		COD
Eufa	ula				Alabama		
STATE	LIAISON OFFICER CI	ERTIFICATION		+	NATIONAL REGIST	ER VERIFICATION	1
tional 1 89-665 in the	designated State Liais Historic Preservation A ), I hereby nominate thi National Register and c ted according to the cri	ct of 1966 (Publis s property for inc ertify that it has	ic Law clusion been		I hereby certify that this p National Register.	roperty is included	in the
level o	y the National Park Ser of significance of this n ational  State	omination is:	mended		Chief, Office of Archeolog	y and Historic Pres	servatio
Name					Date		
Title							
Title					Keeper of The	National Register	
Date					Date		
				11			

÷

Form 10-301 (July 1969)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

NATIONAL	REGISTER	OF	HISTORIC	PLACES
	PROPERTY	MA	P FORM	

STATE	
COUNTY	
FOR NPS USE OF	NLY
ENTRY NUMBER	DATE

	(Type all entries - attach to or e	map)	ENTRY NUMBER	DATE	
1.	NAME				
	COMMON: Calton-Hurlbert AND/OR HISTORIC:McLeroy-Calton-Hu	rlbert			
2.	LOCATION				
	431 Sanford				
	Eufaula				
	STATE:	CODE	E COUNTY:		co
	Alabama		Barbou	r	
3.	MAP REFERENCE				
4.	City Map: Coggeshall Enterpose 1974  REQUIREMENTS	rises-			
	TO BE INCLUDED ON ALL MAPS  1. Property broundaries where required,  2. North arrow.  3. Latitude and longitude reference.				

STATE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE COUNTY NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES PROPERTY PHOTOGRAPH FORM FOR NPS USE ONLY ENTRY NUMBER DATE (Type all entries - attach to or enclose with photograph) Z 1. NAME 0 COMMON: Calton-Hurlbert AND/OR HISTORIC: McLeroy-Calton-Hurlbert 2. LOCATION STREET AND NUMBER: U 431 Sanford 1 CITY OR TOWN: n Eufaula COUNTY: STATE: CODE Alabama Barbour PHOTO REFERENCE Z Fred Foy Strang PHOTO CREDIT: DATE OF PHOTO: 10-79 and 4-81 ш NEGATIVE FILED AT: Eufaula, Alabama ш **IDENTIFICATION** DESCRIBE VIEW, DIRECTION, ETC. Front of house faces West with the Eufaula City Schools Sanford Street Elementary and Eufaula Recreation Gym on oppisite side of street. The buildings including the only Civic Auditorium are part of the Old Eufaula High School still owned by the City of Eufaula.